Admission Bodies in the Lancashire County
Pension Fund

The Local Government Pension Scheme Regulations allow private organisations /contractors
access to the Local Government Pension Scheme under certain conditions. In the majority of
cases this is mainly where the organisations are carrying on work formerly undertaken by the
Local Authority or other Scheduled Body.

The following is a list of active admission bodies admitted into the Lancashire County Pension
Fund under the regulations.

Effective date

Admission Body of admission

Transferring Scheme Employer

Bulloughs Cleaning Services Ltd (Balshaw HS) 01/08/2019 Lancashire County Council
CG Cleaning Ltd (St Wulstans & St Edmunds) 01/07/2019 Lancashire County Council
CG Cleaning Ltd (Moorside PS Lancaster) 01/07/2019 Lancashire County Council
CG Cleaning Ltd (Burnley St Peters) 01/07/2018 Lancashire County Council
Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Cidari — St Silas) 01/12/2018 Cidari Education Trust

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Cidari — Multi
Academies) 01/09/2018 Cidari Education Trust

5AM Contract Cleaners Ltd (Blackpool MAT —Revoe

Learning Academy) 01/09/2019 Blackpool Multi Academy Trust
Maxim Facilities Management Ltd (Kingsfold PS) 01/08/2018 Lancashire County Council
Maxim Facilities Management Ltd (Bolton le Sands PS) 01/08/2018 Lancashire County Council
Maxim Facilities Management Ltd (Helmshore PS) 25/06/2018 Lancashire County Council
Maxim Facilities Management Ltd (Kelbrook PS) 01/06/2018 Lancashire County Council
Orian Solutions Ltd (Parklands High School) 01/06/2018 Parklands High School

Maxim Facilities Management Ltd (St Augustines HS) 28/05/2018 Lancashire County Council



Wolseley UK Ltd (Together Housing Ltd — Twin Valley

Homes)

Maxim Facilities Management Ltd (St Josephs PS)

Orian Solutions Ltd (Larches House School)

Compass Contract Services UK Ltd (FCAT - Mereside/

Unity/Montgomery)

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Parklands HS)

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Tarleton Community
Primary school)

Compass Contract Services UK Ltd (Hodgson
Academy)

Maxim FM Ltd (Mayfield PS)

Andron Contract Services Ltd (Longridge HS)

Clarets in the Community

Maxim FM Ltd (Newchurch St Nicholas)

Greenwich Leisure Ltd

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (St Michaels CE
Academy)

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (St Michaels CE
Academy)

Andron Contract Services Ltd (Cidari — St Georges)

Maxim FM Ltd (Acorns PS)

CG Cleaning Ltd (St Teresa's PS)

Maxim FM Ltd (St Georges CE PS)

Noonan Group (Hyndburn CCTV)

Maxim FM Ltd (Lancaster Royal GS)

Bulloughs Cleaning Services Ltd (Marton Academy)

01/03/2018

01/01/2018

04/09/2017

01/09/2017

01/09/2017

01/09/2017

29/08/2017

01/08/2017

01/08/2017

21/07/2017

15/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/04/2017

01/04/2017

01/03/2017

09/01/2017

01/01/2017

01/01/2017

01/12/2016

01/11/2016

01/09/2016

Together Housing Association Ltd (Twin Valley

Homes)

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Fylde Coast Academy Trust

Parklands High School (Academy)

Lancashire County Council

Hodgson Academy

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Preston City Council

St Michaels CE Academy

St Michael's C of E Academy

Cidari Education Trust

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Hyndburn Borough Council

Lancaster Royal Grammar School

Bright Futures Educational Trust



Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Delph Side PS)

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Lostock Hall Academy)

Maxim FM Ltd (St John with St Michaels)

Compass Contract Services (UK) Ltd (Highfield)

Maxim FM Ltd (Lancaster Girls GS)

Maxim FM Ltd (Newton Bluecoat PS)

Service Alliance Ltd (St Wilfrid’s PS)

Capita Property & Infrastructure Limited

5AM Contract Cleaning Ltd

Premiserv Ltd (St Peters PS)

Service Alliance Ltd (Whittlefield PS)

Local Pensions Partnership Ltd

Compass Contract Services (UK) Ltd

Elite CES Ltd (Carr Hill)

Service Alliance Ltd (St Mary Magdalene PS)

Elite CES Ltd (St Annes Catholic PS)

Liberata UK Ltd (Burnley)

Churchill Contract Services Ltd (Morecambe Bay
School)

Independent Living Fund (Blackpool BC)

Consultant Cleaners Ltd (St James PS)

Andron Contract Services Ltd (Fearns Community
Sports College)

Elite CES Ltd (Hambleton Academy)

01/09/2016

01/09/2016

01/09/2016

01/09/2016

01/08/2016

01/08/2016

01/07/2016

01/07/2016

01/06/2016

23/05/2016

03/05/2016

08/04/2016

01/02/2016

11/01/2016

04/01/2016

04/01/2016

01/01/2016

01/01/2016

08/12/2015

02/11/2015

01/11/2015

01/11/2015

Lancashire County Council

Lostock Hall Academy

Lancashire County Council

Star Academies

Lancaster Girls Grammar School

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Blackburn with Darwen BC

Blackpool Coastal Housing

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Preston College

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Burnley Borough Council

Lancashire County Council

Blackpool Borough Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

FCAT (Hambleton Primary Academy)



Service Alliance Ltd (Clitheroe Pendle PS)

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Little Hoole PS)

| CARE Ltd (Ind Support)

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Holy Cross PS)

RCCN (Burscough Priory School)

Elite CES Ltd (Fulwood & Cadley PS)

Elite CES Ltd (Moor Nook PS)

FCC Environment

Urbaser Ltd

Bulloughs Cleaning services Ltd (Carr Head PS)

Service Alliance Ltd (Whalley PS)

RCCN (Whitefield PS)

County Councils Network

Churchill Contract Services Ltd (Clayton Brook PS)

Blackpool, Fylde and Wyre Credit Union

Caterlink Ltd (Mount Pleasant School)

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Queens Drive PS)

Churchill Contract Services Ltd (Moorside PS)

Andron Contract Services Ltd (Heyhouses)

Burnley Leisure

CG Cleaning Ltd (Kennington Rd)

Compass Contract Services (UK) Ltd

26/10/2015

01/09/2015

01/09/2015

01/08/2015

01/08/2015

24/07/2015

20/07/2015

13/06/2015

01/06/2015

01/05/2015

13/04/2015

01/04/2015

01/04/2015

01/04/2015

01/10/2014

01/09/2014

01/09/2014

01/07/2014

06/05/2014

01/04/2014

01/04/2014

01/04/2014

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Blackburn with Darwen BC

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

South Ribble Borough Council

Burnley Borough Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

various outside LPF

Lancashire County Council

Blackpool Borough Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Burnley Borough Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancaster Royal Grammar School



Service Alliance Ltd (Altham)

Service Alliance Ltd (RCC)

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Brinscall St John)

Lancashire Care Foundation Trust

Essential Fleet Services Limited

Eric Wright Facilities Management Ltd (Highfield HC)
Site Supervisors

Lend Lease Construction (EMEA) Limited

Engie Services Ltd (Blakewater & Crosshills College)

Engie Services Ltd (Witton Park)

Elite Cleaning & Environmental Services Ltd

Andron Contract Services Ltd (Formerly Solar)

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Hambleton PS)

Engie Services Ltd (Pleckgate School)

Creative Support Limited (Midway Mental health)

Community and Business Partners CIC

Mellors Catering Services Ltd (Bishop Rawstorne)

Fylde Coast YMCA (Fylde TUPE)

| CARE

Alternative Futures Group Ltd

Creative Support Ltd

Engie Buildings Ltd (Lend Lease)

Bootstrap Enterprises Ltd

01/02/2014

01/02/2014

01/01/2014

01/12/2013

03/09/2012

03/09/2012

01/09/2012

31/08/2012

30/08/2012

20/08/2012

01/11/2011

01/09/2011

29/08/2011

01/07/2011

01/09/2010

01/09/2009

01/07/2009

27/04/2009

10/11/2008

10/11/2008

01/09/2008

01/04/2008

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

Lancashire County Council

West Lancashire Borough Council

Blackpool Borough Council

Fulwood Academy

Blackburn with Darwen BC

Blackburn with Darwen BC

Blackpool Borough Council

Lancashire County Council

Hambleton Primary Academy

Blackburn with Darwen BC

Blackburn with Darwen BC

Lancashire County Council

Fylde Borough Council

Blackburn with Darwen BC

Blackburn with Darwen BC

Blackburn with Darwen BC

Lancashire County Council

Blackburn with Darwen BC



Consultant Caterers Ltd

NCP Services Ltd (Lancaster)

Chorley Community Housing

Capita (Rossendale BC Transfer)

Community Gateway Association Ltd

South Ribble Community Leisure

Liberata UK Ltd (Pendle)

West Lancashire Community Leisure

Rossendale Leisure Trust

Blackpool Zoo (Grant Leisure)

Sure Start Hyndburn

Hyndburn Leisure

Together Housing (Twin Valley Homes Ltd)

Pendle Leisure Trust

Progress Housing Group Ltd

New Progress Housing Association

Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School Blackburn Ltd

Preston Care and Repair

Community Council of Lancashire

Caritas Care Limited

Kirkham Grammar School (Independent)

Lancashire County Branch Unison

04/02/2008

01/07/2007

26/03/2007

30/09/2006

28/11/2005

01/06/2005

21/02/2005

01/01/2005

01/06/2004

10/04/2003

01/08/2002

01/04/2002

28/03/2001

29/09/2000

01/11/1998

01/11/1998

01/12/1995

04/01/1994

01/06/1988

01/04/1980

26/07/1979

16/12/1976

Lancashire County Council

Lancaster County Council

Rossendale Borough Council

South Ribble Borough Council

Pendle Borough Council

West Lancashire Borough Council

Rossendale Borough Council

Blackpool Borough Council

Hyndburn Borough Council

Blackburn with Darwen BC

Pendle Borough Council

QEGS



Galloways Society for Blind
University of Cumbria
Lancaster University

UCST (AKS Arnold Schools )
UCST (Lytham Schools)

NW Inshore Fisheries & Conservation Authority

2" September 2019

03/10/1963

12/08/1963

15/07/1963

05/05/1962

13/06/1960

28/07/1925



